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/\ WARNIN

If the information in this manual is not followed exactly,
a fire or explosion may result causing property damage,
personal injury or death,

5]

Do not store or use gasoline or other flammable vapors
and liquids in the vicinity of this or any other appliance.

WHATTO DO IF YOU SMELL GAS

and any apohance

Imymegiately ¢

3 YOUT gas suny

Gas supplis

Centipnaar 1
ru:-.(,w B

POE Y

G Ieachn YOUr gas sunp

Installation and service must be performed by a
qualified installer, service agency or the gas supplier,
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Introducing your cooktop

Now thal vour new cooktop 1§ instelied and ready 10 use, vou will want 1o know everything

about i 1o ensure excellent results riahy from

soléat will infrodus

ou read the w

., T o N L S Y
ATLeS anG soeda Taients Of your Sogkiop/noh, We

YOur Cooktop, for the sake of safety

ot}
PR

LR

L

LT
i
|+

itis important that the User Guide should be retained with the appliance for future reference.

Should the appliance be sold or ransferred to another owner, always ensure that the User
Guide is left with the appliance in vrder that the new owner can familiarize themselves with
the appliance and the relevant warnings.

ts
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Cooktop safety

Your safety is smmrtam to us

A WARNING!

This symbot alerts you to hazards such as fire, electrical shock, or other injuries.

der warning symibe e pay specizl attention to

Important safety instructions

General
sire 1o h

G andh where 10

rists

shopw

nce for s intended purnose as dewribe

T avoid risk -:}f burns andsor tire keey; a clothing, Dot

he anpropriate

2 of the cast iron

1 e sure th

o0 i'\: foods w

s Bimicbard el fo
v finished cookh i,

n burmesy off before

ner before placing «

L

cec on the giate

uah (o cause Dums,

e ngar the cooktop, Never aliow

s childien av

eave the cookion unattended when in uee.

do ot use the cookiop (o
51 and :ote?-m's:..k

containg o b


https://manualsfile.com

Operational

LI N0T use waler on g

T StRam exp

ne or ather |

Do net s 1' e o use fl shes sinthe

& CookInp, or any

apors and lig

NE BUrner w

parts i place,

s of drapes 3

er flame size g

Kuvare,

YOG S
Q55

pw 8]

tand on this

Maintenance
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Using vour cooktop

This section tells you how to successfulty operate YOur m{)ktop

Chuose the control knob for the bumer v
clockwise 1o the Hi symbc See below), Al
2led \..d

e 8'8
OFF H 9

&djmtmg the fEame
BEE ne fame b

Tn where hetwe

e flame ot

g 1o the

o
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Auto re»%gnétion
Re-ignition is for yo

koo
:’»\fva g T3 b{‘

H 2 31 ﬂrwiri ,—«c/\; oy

ite within four seconds, twm ¢
2 Ery;r'zg_; age

Check tha

Theck thatthe b

?swer fa Hure

~4
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Cookware

A CAUTION!

Never use plastic or aluminum foil dishes on the burmners,

Usmg 3 wok {Q@m Gr:%m models only)

[ P P P
S COUKISD s

5inG 8 wok anproaching i

A WARNING!

To avoid burns or scalds, do not attempt to handle the pan support while it is
hot. Wait until the pan support is cool before turning it over.

Usmg the simmermat

terp

SUCCEES

heat only.

To use the ﬁémmwmﬂt

First cook the {ood, or bring 1o a boil, over high

> ¥el
neat,

W rrnerrnal
Hits3

P SO LG el

AR ULV 2

> of the points and simmer

A WARNING!

Always turn the burner off before moving the simmermat and handle the hot simmermat
with a pot holder to prevent bums.

Do not use an asbestos mat or decorative covers between the flame and the saucepan as
this may cause serious damage to yvour cooltop.
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wﬁﬁgsaucepans

28t GG

Do not fet /ing pans overlap the counierio

YOUT COUN "!TL)C ot

Hold the handle of the saucepan 1o provent movament of cookware when

‘\..‘
5
los

e crate or deflect the Mame,

& ihat 'E‘(‘} afe st

Uﬁﬁgih@SkM@Ugnddm

YOUr “:sri

Pm%onged cooking may damage the griddle
and the cooktop, which could lead to control
andd wiring damage.

£

20 not cook with the flamas on high

GOUCE Dast resii

e
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Care and cleaning

Aryiy covnre wontor aagibh a o
# -"‘\.E"p:}? ..!'M'C.}rl‘.-')' WAt Wil g

nly when the cookiop & cool

# Soaking stubborn siains under the

s will neln make them easier 10

5wl o

appearance of the

tihe holas/slots are

: ringgs until the

N g oohorush &

important!

Do not use harsh/abrasive cieaning agents to clean your cooktop as they will damage the
stainless steel finish and the knobs,

important!
Commaercial stainless steel dleaner containing chlorine compounds are corrosive and may
damage the appearance of your cooktop.

Brushed stainless steel

tant’) or wineo with a cdean damp Ciotn and dried with & lintf

Cof A stainless srprints ang ofh

2 sraindes

ce fingarprine and off

2 D30 00t use abrasive Cleaneyd

Cleaning the pan suppcrts

# Pan supnorts are best cleaned im
1 sup T

se - before spills get burmt on.

sate and can he cleanad with a cream cle

rand a nvion i

8l

15, seaking I 3 solution of bicko

g detergent for & ¢



https://manualsfile.com

Repositioning the pan supports
GC901 models

Tre Flin 10p wok support ¢

over the wok burner Ths

supnoris are interchangeabls but nes
rotatad 1o match the roundsd corness of the

hase insert and the Durner sizes

e Yo v B v B s}

(e

%

He-assembling your wok burner

P b car

3CEOTM Hridi

GC36 models
The pan supporis above the
rent from 20

rained! Area

-,

for the wok on the Dan SUBROTNE

N DNt s
PEGUATTY TS
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Frequently asked questions

N Y T
FHowe do

o and a nvlon

washed in wearm water |

boo tol

o

I e
[

S AT VWIS L P
H :3,» AR

Trouble

ooy
IS
¥

Pk are more snerey eff]
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My cookiop does not
Hght

Ll u.\

feard when vou tum 2

My burmer flames are
yellow/siow 1o start

ot be incated properhy.

DUMmer Capr IS sit

A I e e e L
Mgy G EE
p

One of my burners has
an uneven Hams

My cookiop is sparking

The flame goes out at
low settings

ervice ’L‘JLJH
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Limited warranty

When vou purd!

VWATS Pr(_}:"‘u(_“: '0;’ pmraun ,‘ OF T
ramat: u & a two vear Limited Warranty cove :

i rz*‘ui or ¢
and Canada. in Alaska the
0 the serv

Canada must be purchased

mobile faciiity,

VOUT BXDENSE O 2

produc

oy
Agrenl d

ciuding the imp
‘ fm a‘{:gmaw £i56)
lon e pn’:Cl 3% Te0U W anpsilanie from t’"ﬁ cate of

NS O SW
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Commercial use

I vou are usk e Product
Wi ag
numier of
the dat

out costiove

o By e d . FaaT
e Product, Cuwr

ungd of
Ce a_sr‘:der

Vol

OF we may g;‘:'-'-

Hation or othe

dSe

oy nopt i
PYoU negd !
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/\ ;ATENCION:!

si la informacién contenida en este manual no se sigue
al pie de la letra puede ocurrir una explosién o incendio
gue ocasione dafc a la propiedad, dafio personal ¢
muerte,

No almacene o utilice gasolina u otros liquidos ¢ vapores
inflamables cerca de este o cualquier otro artefacto
eléctrico,

e

QUE HACER SI HUELE GAS
N intent

o Encier nl

3 sy proveedor de gas Gesde ef

. - ;
T O R e P
fas Inatruge o O ROV o)
SO S ormveecing ol nae ey
= CON AU DTOVeedor dp Gas T G

La instalacion y ¢l mantenimiento deben ser realizados
por un instalador calificado, agencia de servicio de
mantenimiento o proveedor de gas,
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Familiarizandose con su anafe

iGracias por comprar un artefacto electrico Fisher & Paykel!

Feiicitagionas por fa adquisicion de su nueva Anafe Vitroceramico, Le recomendamaos gus lea

idamente estg Guia det Usuario para 300 araciaristicas que ofrece

SUCS,

@@\

iimportante!

Es importanie que la Guia del Usuario estuviera con el artefacto para referencia fatura. Si

el artefacto se vendiera o transfiriera a otro propietario, asegirese siempre gue fa Guia del
Usuario sea dejada en el artefacto para gue el nueve propietario se pueda familiarizar con el
aparato y con las advariencias relevantes.
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Seguridad del anafe

Su segursdad es fmportante para nosotros

Jamada de atenc

1]’}%*

A iATENCION!

Este simbolo ie aleria sobre peligros como fuego,electrocucion y otras heridas.

Instrucciones de seguridad muy importantes

Generales

e mvesire chmo v donde intenumplr of sum

3 b gue fue dissfine

#“
%
358 bi;!'buf"ﬂf
; _\ f_){i' /c_,
# sslade o la parte rasere alcance de los nifios, Lag
sicades sohwe
# Rgatc] cua
# @ sobre sl mismo. Apaguelo
%

de grasa.
v Ollas v sartenss del dory balancearse sobre ia

refiila.

= Cuando Glitiza et anale, ias super

Sem ac
ey Traciur a5,

SNTE COIMG Pana oLasicnar
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Operativas
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oo artefacto elecicn.
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Como ytilizar su anafe

Esta seccson le indica como Qperar exatosamente su anafe
' Ly ce contiol para el ques ' fone hacla cba Y G
ti itranic a fas ag

FO00sS

&g hasta o i"bC“ H

s Nasia que s

LO 8.8
OFF "

C@mo a;ustar fa llama

aenc Ucl([‘

o Para o ':::‘M‘?” 5 gene
SATA COMen

Ay

Los resutrados v
Experimente con s

dependisndo del tpo de s antidades & codinar

(j‘\x. ey ,rr‘rxﬂ -
SIELREI SRS GRS

! N b
'~.,ét;‘.‘v‘::‘c;. i.._'\/‘.?
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Reencendgdo automatzco

. -~ A I
segun idad el anaf

A CON e
§’»’du:w entird

Chispmm%:eo cc::ntinuo

Para cue i

NG ex

dsta una

de contrci de
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Ollas y sartenes

A JATENCION! ,

No utilice nunca platos de pléstico o chapa de aluminio sobre los guemadores,

Utlllzaﬂd(} un sarten ‘\Mcdelos GCO0T, GCO0IM solamente)

on el quernadar central,

A {ATENCION!

Para evitar quemaduras o escaldaduras, no intente sujetar el soporte de la
cacerola mientras estd caliente. Espers hasta que ef soporte de 1a cacerola
esté friv antes de voltearla.

Simmermai

RETINATT I ayia B

o ~oT A 13T
& G COOTHI } 4ra ase

ey
GHment

lento,

Para usar el 'simmernmat’

A {ATENCION!

Apague siempre el quemadoer antes de mover el ‘simmermat’y sostenga el ‘simmermat’
caliente con una agarredera para ollas para evitar quemaduras.

No use una almohadilla de asbestos o cubiertas decorativas entre la flama vy la cacerola va
gue esto puede causar un dafo serio a su anafe.
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{acerolas

N e que cacerolas o sartenes grandes se superponaan sobre fa mesa de trabajo, por

en desviar calor sobre |a misr .ydcf‘zéf g supe

Sostenda ¢

T al'
LS cace

e necadas G
_\_"r._‘.‘}\. A3 :) :‘ 'IJ \..\’

@ sean esiahios. Bsto

ente.

JATENCION!

La coccion prolangada puede dafar la parrilla
y el anafe, lo que podria dafiar el control y el
cableado eféctrico,
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I

Cuidado y limpieza

cuando el anale aste frio,

o

.
Gata a

IGS0 POTUNGS CUsNTos minutos ay

iadores 4speros o ahrashvos va Gue esto

# 103 so;::., HIES

":115- C‘Q‘M'} Em HSH SR :“f‘:A‘---'

rose pusThen
EGUS

o4 T e e I T e
RS AIG L El S St TR

s anios del quernador despuds :J E:m;:‘ rios, gireins

i colocados consctame

de dicntes y frotando al

g%mportantei
No use agentes limpiadores dsperos/abrasivos para impiar su anafe ya que daniaran &}
terminado de acero inoxidable y las perillas.

iimportante!

£l limpiador comercial para acero inoxidable gue contiene compuestos de cloro &5 corrosive
y puade danar la apariencia de su anafe.

Acerc mxndabie cepilfacﬁo

s un Hrmpdador de aoers inomi Cras mancas,

o de Hmpdar solo rmeouisre de 3 tavar platos v agua

313 <in hio,

S Mailas,

s No use impladores abrasivos en el A superfics permanentey

wodiataments

2% & QUANTEN.

a maguing lavaplatos y se tmplar con un Bmplador e

aris las manch

<a de detargente para ropa porun

.)l.;\ Bt ?V)E

par de horas puede a;,f-u-
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Reponiendo los soportes de la cacerola
Modelos G301 Mm%@im G365

Eig Los sopormes de la cacergla encima Ml

en

orte de ia pa

s

quemddus del sartdn son

OIrO% T
ALERGT A

el conuo sobre e

I 1eIIA
o

@i Arga da para el sartén sobre

seporte de la cacerola,

ser girados
recondz

P
Gt

&‘\‘ fapa intenor

Argy ornams

e e
Alinpo ¢ inser
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Reparacion de averias

i anafe no se
snciende

rario;
R HETE L

'.

tapa del quema

‘-‘-’"-"“‘Uc A vEivuia de suministrn de qais 2518 4

Las larmas de mi
guemador son
amarilias/bajas al
COTHENZO

Lino de mis
guamadores tiens una
Hama desparela

#i anafe chisporrotes

La llama se apaga en
las posiciones bajas.

f)
R}
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/\ AVERTISSEMENT!

5i les conseils d'utilisation contenus dans ce manuel
d’utilisation ne sont pas soigneusement suivis, des
risques d'incendie ou d'explosion pourront survenir
et entrainer des dommages matériels, des blessures
corporelles ou la mort.

Nous vous recommandons de ne pas stocker ou
utitiser de l'essence ou d’autres vapeurs et liquides
inflammables 3

proximité de cet appareif ou de tout autre appareil.

QUE FAIRE 51 VOUS SENTEZ LE GAZ ?

Me g e Alumer un

S Y OOA
vl e i(4 LI ,.ISJ.’J

ADPRISE 1

téiephons o

Uinstailation et [a maintenance devront dtre confides
2 un instaliateur, une sociétéd de maintenance ou une
compagnie du gaz agréé{el,
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Vous familiariser avec votre plague de cuisson

Nous vous remercions da votre achat d’'un appareal Fisher & ?aykei
Merc d'avolr pris la dédision 47 une nouvelle plaque de culsson b surface on verre
COTAMMICUE

Do hénél:

“1 HAS VIO rent de lire soiogneusement oe ;::a'd;"si}@e:::i utiiisation

wj\\\' i 1 =
Lepe
/T

==X

[ 5
N
A
¥ 50
St

Important!

A des fins de références futures, it est important de toujours garder le manuel de 'utilisateur
avec l'appareil. Uappareil serait-il vendu ou transféré 3 un nouveau propriétaire, assurez vous
de transférer le manuel de Putilisateur avec l'appareil afin que le nouveau propriétaire puisse
se familiariser avec l'apparei! et les consignes pertinentes.

35
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A

Utilisation en toute securite

Vo’z:re secur:te est mportante

g cfavertissement

A AVERTISSEMENT!
Ce symbole vous avertit de dangers tels que les incendies, Lesrisques d'electrocution ou
autres blessures.

Instructions importantes sur F'utilisation en toute securite

Gemrai;te

riat

e
VLHIS

surer _;—’ Pinstaliateur vous m

el @ o

iy systdrmnatic
wrmnine o

kes boutons de contrdle sont sur la posit

0N DIGRTEs DO Ay

ces f;(}':graﬁ?z,ss-sams-‘fmi sur e br{ifeur et e e sur fa gritle,

s peuvent devenir chaudes au point de

ue de culssan, les surfage
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L8 G prox
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e, sur de ou ave

de cuisson powr chauffer des rédinpents fermss ¢

b odu récipient et pourr

Fomtionﬂement

# | o chei sy

WHINUET
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Utilisation de votre plaque de cuisson

Ce‘z‘te section vous indique camment utsitser votre plaque de cmsson
H ey (‘ - i iyy . .
ournant dans

5 ’ une montre |

sl e Elincelien squ's (e

58

Lo 8.8
OFF n

SR
Lk B

Reglage de fa ﬁamme

ol

Controle de Ia température

Vislre plagque de ¢

Se Caraclenss

e, réduire 13 tan

Culra le ternps de cuisson,

e

iilisde 2t d

e DOUT O
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Realiumage automat ique
aliums

Etincelles en permanence
Hurneurs dobvent étre gardes

- ,\’,- OUET 0T S90S

[

sront de

ansur le de

ey
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Ustensiles

A AVERTISSEMENT!

Ne jamais utiliser de plats en aluminum ou plastique sur les brileurs.

Utilisation d'un wok
{(uniquentent sur les modeles GCO0T et GC0TM)

forsquie fa grilie ast ¢

& WOK

Pour gviter les briltures ou les ébouillantages ne pas essayer de manipulerla
grille support de casseroles pendant gulelle est chaude.  Attendre que la grille
support ait refroidi avant de la retourner.

Rond mijoteur

Le rond miictew

NS IS et o

icans, Utiliser uniquement a

CiniG
CiiiaaCit

feu doux.

Utilisation du rond mijoteurn

T PN P N
5 DOINIBS VErs 18 nayt.

Raliumer o bydieur, e metire 3 « Lo s (Feu doux) puls laisser mi

A AVERTISSEMENT!

Pour éviter les brilures, toujours éteindre le brileur avant de manipuler le rond mijoteur
et utiliser une poignée.

Ne pas utiliser de dessous-de-plat en amiante ni de cache brileurs décoratifs entre la
flamme ot la casserole au risque de sérieusement endommager votre plaque de cuisson.

49
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Casseroles

£ OME VOUS rEmued.

SR VA

L nlacds das une Casserok

2 avenl

ey oy
LW VLA

nadrer zing une ¢

L3 I .‘f-;-
D5 ST,

VAT

A AVERTISSEMENT!

La cuisson prolongee risque d'endommager
le gril et la plaque de cuisson et pourrait
endommager le cablage et le dispositif de
contrile.

and surla

» COPE gar

© a8 CUHE aveg s

5 résy

41
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Entretien & nettoyage

“.1“ r(\ im

PHE IS

d la surface de ¢

» Nappliolsr de feau savonneuse avec une épo

m de guelgues minutes des salissures teignantes sous une gueniile savonneyse
Hre '“‘UE i >V<.¢§ tion.
% ‘:‘c*ﬁ fampons & =ry laine dacier ou des prc*ﬂ de netiovage durs ou
vec le ter erni apparence de Vappare
» Bire lavés daps un lave-val s:@h
%

Vman e corminis ImdE eyt o oA L . s : Fe ey L R p
QUDIN reassempio es rngG dt F Al 1 NETIOYANEe, TOWNer 9% 1onds Jsauws Ca g

Hecirode aved une Drosse 2 dents sty

important!
Ne pas utiliser des produits de netioyage durs et ou abrasifs sur la surface de cuisson, cela
pourrait endommager la finition en acier inoxydable et les boutons.

important!
Las tampons a réecurer en laine d'acier contenant des composés du chlore sont corrosifs et
risquent dendommager Vapparence de la surface de culsson,

Acier moxydabie bf’{:zsse

7 Lacierin

arier 5"li)>wf».- 1003

ﬁczﬁf maxydabée zrsdse fauer maxydabie Matt)

v erte fr Sl aise e dun dédtergent powr lave-vaisselie doux e

sable s

1 InGxyda risquent den

Netioyage des supports de cassercles

2 OIS de casse 3T 8IS LSEQE avant que fes
a gicselle et netioyéds aved une éme de nettovage e
# ies, une trempette denviron deuxt

ddtergent b SloGique pour vdlaments peut &tre heureuss,
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